
Genesee Valley BOCES 
School Library System / Media Library 
Member Librarian Telephone Numbers 

2023-2024 
Christopher Harris, Director 

(585) 344-7942 or (585) 658-7942 
 

ALEXANDER CSD  
High School – Kristie Miller 
Elementary – Kristie Miller 
     kmiller@alexandercsd.org 

591-1551 x 2005 
591-1551 x 1130 

ATTICA CSD  
High School - Melanie Loranty-
Dispensa 
     mloranty@atticacsd.org   
Middle School – Stacey Donahue 
     sdonahue@atticacsd.org  
Elementary – Wendy Jerge 
     wjerge@atticacsd.org   

591-0400 x 1103 
 
 

591-0400 x 1523 
 

591-0400 x 2125 
 

AVON CSD  
High School (9-12) –  
     Suzanne Freeman 
     sfreeman@avoncsd.org  
Middle School (5-8)   
     Jessica Mucci 
     jmucci@avoncsd.org  
Elementary School (K-4) 
     Ian Smith 
     ismith@avoncsd.org  

(H) 226-2455x1651 
 
 

(M) 226-2455x1425 
 
 

(E) 226-2455x1122 

BATAVIA CSD  
High School – Aaron Klumpp 
     amklumpp@bataviacsd.org  
Middle School – Kerry Ann McBride 
     kmcbride@bataviacsd.org    
Elem. (Kennedy) – Katelin Bukowski 
     klbukowski@bataviacsd.org 
Prim. (Jackson) – Mallory Flanagan 
     mmflanagan@bataviacsd.org  

343-2480 x 2010 
 

343-2480 x 3009 
 

343-2480 x 5007 
 

343-2480 x 4129 

BYRON-BERGEN CSD  
High School - Marielle Follaco 
     mfollaco@bbschools.org  
Elementary – Marielle Follaco 
     mfollaco@bbschools.org   

494-1220 x 2063 
 

494-2220 x 1210 

CALEDONIA-MUMFORD CSD  
High School – Elizabeth Barbour 
     ebarbour@cal-mum.org  
Elementary – Courtney Monahan 
     cmonahan@cal-mum.org   

538-3414 
 

538-3451 

DANSVILLE CSD  
High School – Lynne Blum 
     bluml@dansvillecsd.org  
Elementary – Saragrace Friday 
     fridays@dansvillecsd.org   
Primary – Lynn Nielsen 
     nielsenl@dansvillecsd.org   

335-4010 x 1400 
 

335-4030 x 3104 
 

335-4040 x 2156 

 
  

ELBA CSD 

Elba Central – Dixie Hirsch 
     dihirsch@elbacsd.org   

757-9967 x 1360 
 

GENESEO CSD  
High School – Heather Greene 
     heathergreene@geneseocsd.org  
Elementary – Elizabeth West 
     elizabethwest@geneseocsd.org  

243-3450 x 1030 
 

243-3450 x 3015 

KESHEQUA CSD  
High School – TBD 
  
Elementary – Brandy Sleggs 
     bsleggs@keshequa.org   

468-2900 x 1251 
 

468-2900 x 6200 

LEROY CSD  
High School – Jenna Johnson 
     jjohnson@leroycsd.org  
Elementary – Karen Tran 
     ktran@leroycsd.org     

768-5555 x 4403 
 

768-7115 x 1508 

LETCHWORTH CSD  
High School – Bonnie Kirkland 
    bkirkland@letchworth.k12.ny.us    
Elementary – Deanna Breunig 
    dbreunig@letchworth.k12.ny.us  

493-5999 x 7121 
 

493-2581 x 7010 

LIVONIA CSD  
High School – Janelle Rinker  
     jrinker@livoniacsd.org   
Elementary – Jacqueline 
Bonadonna (long term sub) 
     jbonadonna@livoniacsd.org   

346-4000 x 1028 
 

346-4000 x 5193 

MT. MORRIS CSD  
Elem/High School – Nicole Miller 
     nmiller@mtmorriscsd.org  

658-3331 x 2600 
 

NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL  
Jennifer Kleparek 
     library@ndhsbatavia.com  

343-2783 x 119 

OAKFIELD-ALABAMA CSD  
High School – Megan Schmieder 
     mschmieder@oahornets.org  
Elementary – Nancy Palmer 
     npalmer@oahornets.org  

948-5211 x 4232 
 

948-5211 x 3233 

PAVILION CSD  
Elem/High School –  
Amanda Eighmey 
     aeighmey@pavilioncsd.org    

584-3115 x 1108 
(ms/hs) 

584-3011 x 2221 
(elementary) 
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PEMBROKE CSD 

High School – David Neth 
     dneth@pembrokecsd.org  
Intermediate – Deb Zauner 
    dzauner@pembrokecsd.org   
Primary – Ashley Jones 
    ajones@pembrokecsd.org     

     599-4525 x 1913 
 

599-4531 x 2913 
 

762-8713 x 3913 

PERRY CSD  
High School – Maggie Wheeler 
     mwheeler@perrycsd.org   
Elementary – Sarah Wilkie 
     swilkie@perry.k12.ny.us  

     237-0270 x 1115    
                       /1020 

237-0270 x 2203 

WARSAW CSD  
High School – Greg Lloyd 
     glloyd@warsawcsd.org  
Elementary – Sarah Boyer 
     sboyer@warsawcsd.org  

786-8000 x 2127 
 

786-8000 x 1108 

WAYLAND-COHOCTON CSD  
High School – Christopher Allen 
     callen@wccsk12.org  
Middle School – Judith Rowley 
     Jrowley2@wccsk12.org   
Elementary School – Cherrie Walker 
     cwalker@wccsk12.org  

728-2602 
 

728-2551 x 3208 
 

728-3547 x 3303 
 

WYOMING CSD  
Julie Santullo 
    jsantullo@wyomingcsd.org  

495-6222 x 205 

YORK CSD  
High School – Kaitlin Kolb 
     kckolb@yorkcsd.org  
Elementary –  
     Michelle Feltham 
     mafeltham@yorkcsd.org  
    

243-1730 x 2131 
 

243-1730 x 2148 

 

 
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

GENESEE COUNTRY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL (GENESEO) 
Elizabeth Flickner, Principal 
     flickner@yahoo.com  
Susan Teitsworth, Librarian 
     gccs@rochester.rr.com  

243-9580 

ST. AGNES SCHOOL (AVON) 
Cindy Zhe, Librarian 
     cynzhe@gmail.com   

226-8500 

ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 
(BATAVIA)  

Karen Green, Principal 
     karengreen123@yahoo.com  

343-6154 
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GENESEE VALLEY BOCES 

 
 School Library System 
  Christopher Harris, Director    344-7942 or 658-7942 
  Andy Austin, Library Technologies Specialist  344-7944 or 658-7944 
  Julie Hengenius, Library Technologies Specialist 344-7941 or 658-7941 
  Melisa Swain, Program Assistant    344-7688 or 658-7688 
 
 Media Library 
  Andrea Fetterly, Library Technologies Specialist 344-7920 or 658-7920 
  Emilee Williamson, Library Technologies Specialist 344-7943 or 658-7943 
  Melisa Swain, Program Assistant    344-7688 or 658-7688 
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